

NAAC Accredited ('B' Grade) and NCTE Recognized (B.Ed. and M.Ed Courses) affiliated to

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore and WBUTTEPA, Kolkata, (Govt. of West Bengal)

Art P.O: Palpara, Dist: Purba Medinipur, PIN Code - 721458, West Bengal, India

Date: 10 March, 2022

Notice

All the members of "Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities" of Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya are hereby informed to attend the meeting on Wednesday, 23 March, 2022, 3:00 p.m. at the Principal's office.

Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur

Convener

Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya Y.S. Palpara Mahavidyalava

Agenda:

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the meeting held on 13 December, 2019
- 2. Requisition for PWD Student Friendly Washroom & Wheel Chair
- 3. Requisition for RAMP
- 4. Misc if any.

Members:-

- 1. Principal (Chairperson)
- 2. Dr. Prashanta Ghosh, Member
- 3.Mrs. Sova Pal, Member
- 4. Dr. Amit Kumar Maity , Member
- 5. Mr. Soumen Bhattacharya, Member
- 6. Mr. Sanjoy Singh, Member
- 7. Mr. Biswajit Sahu, Member
- 8. One Student Member
- 9. One parent Guardian Member
- 10. Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur (Convener)

Web Site: www.yspm.org E-mail: yspmprincipal@rediffmail.com, Contact: 03220-249227 Fax: 03220-249867

Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

NAAC Accredited ('B' Grade) and NCTE Recognized (B.Ed. and M.Ed Courses) affiliated to

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore and WBUTTEPA, Kolkata, (Govt. of West Bengal)

At + P.O: Palpara, Dist: Purba Medinipur, PIN Code - 721458, West Bengal, India

Members of Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya.

1.	Principal	(Chairperson)
----	-----------	---------------

2. Dr. Prashanta Ghosh, Member

3.Mrs. Sova Pal, Member

Sova Pal (Bora)
20,3,22

- Corter 28/03/22

4. Dr. Amit Kumar Maity, Member

5. Mr. Soumen Bhattacharya, Member

6. Mr. Sanjoy Singh, Member

7. Mr. Biswajit Sahu, Member

8. One Student Member

9. One parent Guardian Member

10. Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur (Convener) Klusha Basu Thakur (Convener)

Web Site: www.yspm.org E-mail: yspmprincipal@rediffmail.com, Contact: 03220-249227 Fax: 03220-249867



NAAC Accredited ('B' Grade) and NCTE Recognized (B.Ed. and M.Ed Courses) affiliated to

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore and WBUTTEPA, Kolkata, (Govt. of West Bengal)

At + P.O: Palpara, Dist: Purba Medinipur, PIN Code - 721458, West Bengal, India

10 March, 2022

RESOLUTION CARRIED OUT IN THE MEETING OF THE "INTERNAL COMMITTEE FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES" OF YOGODA SATSANGA PALPARA MAHAVIDYALAYA HELD ON FRIDAY, 20 MARCH, 2022 AT 3 PM AT THE PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE

The minutes of the meeting held on 13 December, 2019 were red and confirmed.

It has been unianimously resolved that this Committee shall put up a prayer before the Hon'ble Principal of the College in respect of two washrooms and two wheel chairs for the use of PWD Students. Ms. Sova Pal shall look after such prayer to be submitted.

It is resolved that this Committee shall put up a second prayer before the Hon'ble Principal of the College in respect of a Ramp for the use of PWD Students. Ms. Sova Pal shall look after such prayer to be submitted.

It is resolved that this Committee shall put up a second prayer before the Hon'ble Principal of the College in respect of a room, only for the PWD Students, where they can take rest at the free time. Resposibility to execute such proposal / request before the Hon'ble Principal entrusted with Mr. Sanjay Sing.

Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur 23/0/2022

Convener,

Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities.

Prof. (Dr.) Pradipta Kr. Mishra

Principal & Chairperson,

Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities. Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

> Principal Y.S. Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Date: 24 March, 2022

To The Principal, Y. S. Palpara Mahavidyalaya, Palpara, Purba Medinipur-721458.

Sub: Prayer for PWD Student Friendly Wash Rooms and Wheel Chairs

Respected Sir,

With due respect we beg to draw your kind attention that the members of our Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities have decided that according to PWD Act, 2016, the PWD students should get some opportunities within the college premises. Therefore, we will recommend for two PWD Student Friendly Wash Rooms and two Wheel Chairs for PWD students.

We shall be highly obliged, if you kindly consider the matter and take necessary steps for this purpose.

With regards.

Yours faithfully,

Rejsha Dan Do mo gr. 24/03/22

Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur

(Convener)

Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Date: 23 March, 2022

To The Principal, Y. S. Palpara Mahavidyalaya, Palpara, Purba Medinipur-721458.

Sub: Prayer for Ramp and Car Charging Points for PWD Students

Respected Sir,

With due respect, we beg to draw your kind attention that the members of our Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities have decided that as according to PWD Act, 2016 the PWD students should get many opportunities inside the educational institution. Therefore, we recommend for a Ramp, Car Charging Points, PWD Student Friendly Wash Room and Wheel Chair to the principal for PWD students.

I shall be highly obliged if you kindly consider the matter and take necessary steps for this purpose.

With regards.

Yours Faithfully,

Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur 23/3/22
Convener

Internal Committee for Students with Disabilities Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya